Prone: (620) 276-2961
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture. ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garpen City FELD OFFICE
2508 Jonns STRERT

Garnen Crry, KS 67846-2804

GoveRNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 18,2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 2955 7661 12343 22520
Dear Mr. Norquest;

The Hamm Estate has applied to alter the acres authorized to add a pivot location. The
base acres are 750, There are three neighboring wells all belong to the same owner,

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. 1 have enclosed a copy of the
change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Malkens

€NCs.




900 SW Jackson, Room 456
TorEka, KS 66612

Prone: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Park DRIVE
MannmaTzan, KS 66502
Puong: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M. D.
Jack®E McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 29, 2018

JAMES A HUSH
PO BOX 458
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Water Right file no. 2955 7661 12343 22520

This is to advise you that the Hamm Estate has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.eov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us

if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3




900 SW Jackson, Room 436
Torska, KS 66612

Puong: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 Researcda PArRk Drive
MawHarTan, K8 66502
Pronz; (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

GovernNor JeFr Coryer, M.D.
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 29, 2018

DOUGLAS B FOX
PO BOX 235
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Water Right file no. 2955 7661 12343 22520

This is to advise you that the Hamm Estate has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D_Evlsion of Water Resources APPL'CAT]ON FOR APPROVAL
Flald Offlag for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
gtt:pf?ksg - (('gazso))g%iwssaga USE AND/OR THE
afford -- -53
R ¥ POINT OF DIVERSION
T ot 2962001 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 8B2a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED

(- 3&pr
File No. 7661 MAR 2 9 2018

1. Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Cffice
Division of Water Resources

Place of Use [Z] Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application In accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater {1 Ssurface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: LAYNE ANGELL
PO BOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number: { ) Emall address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: LAYNE ANGELL
PO BOX 248 PLAINS KS 87869
Phone Number: { 3 Email address:
3. The presently autharized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67869
(If there is more than one landownar, atiach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NV Wi SEY TOTAL
Ses.  Twp, Range | NEvi | Nw | o] S || neva | e ) swre | sevi | new | s | s | sev | New | s | sw | sew | ACRES
14 33 3ow || 30 | 40 | 40 | 35 { 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 § 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 626

4. if this application is for a change in place of use, It is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -~ NAME: RUBY M HAMM LIFE ESTATE
ADDRESS: BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67869
(If there is more than one fandowner, attach supplemantal sheets as necessary.)

NEW MW SWY SEY TOTAL

Sec.  Twp.  Range | NEV | NWY | SW¥ | SEW {f NEW Ny Sswy | SEY L NEY: | NWY | SW | SEY || NE% | NWY | SWH | SE¥X ACRES
14 33 30wl o | a3 | 40 |33 33| o |23 |40 40| 33! 9 |33} o |40]3s]|3s 450
For Office Use Only: Code Foe$_200 1R Receipt Date_3/23/1®  Check#_6636

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10.

11,

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {fesl)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North S ECTRdhMest)

[ This point will not be changed [ Thig point will be changed as follows:

Proposed polnt of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested) WAR 2 9 2018

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range __ . q0u citeFiald Otfice.... W,
in County, Kansas, feet Noith feet West of Seutheastsormarel section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additionat Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe ‘ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, fest North fest West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No., GPS feet North feet West)

This point will not be changed [_] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(EMY),
in County, Kansas, feat North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate : Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point Is: [[] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this polnt

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation fo the existing point of diversion.
{PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.}

no change to water welis

Notth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ No 100 50 1] 50 100
L L
When do you propose lo complete the new point of ™ - ]
diversion? - — —
- 4+ — + —480
If int of diversion i i - - =
the point of diversion Is a we West OF-11 1] 111IXIL11]111]0 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? B - 7
50 f— 4 —_ + 50
{b) When wili this be done? — - _
g beprrtir il
Groundwater Managemsnt  District  recommendalion 100 5{ SD h a0 100
oy
attached? [Yes []No Scale 1" = T00°

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 fesl but within 1320 feset from the existing point of
diversion, aftach a topographic map or aetial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and malling addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
fandowner(s) one-haif mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

Assisted by {pm

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010} Page 2 Fila No.




APPLIGATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 7661

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

RECEIVED

MAR 28 2018

Garden City Feld Office

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is: Division of Water Resources

Owner of Land —- NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L., MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

ADDRESS:

NEY% N SwH SEY% TOTAL

Sec.  Twp. Renge | NEVA | NW | SWI | SEZ || NEv | s | swie| ses || NEw | s | swos | s | e | nwoa | swoa | seze || AORES

15 33 asow | 18 | 23 | 87 | a7 116

Owner of Land - NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM

ADDRESS:

NEY NW SW SEY TOTAL

Soo.  Twp Range | NEvA | Ny | sy | Sev || nEve | nw | swea] sev || new | wwv | sw | sen | New | nwi | swi | sew || AORES

15 33 30w 10 | 10 20
Owner of Land --— NAME:
ADDRESS:

NE% MW SWih SEY% TOTAL

Sec.  Twp, Range || NEY | nwye| swye | seva || Neve | s | swee | seve | e | o | sw | sev | e | | swi | se f|  AORES

4, Continued: If this application is for a change in place of uss, It is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L, MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J SCOTT HAMM & HOLLIE ROESCH

ADDRESS:
NEW NW SWk SEX TOTAL
Sec.  Twp, Range || NEY | NW¥ | SWY | SEY § NEY | NWY | SW¥% | SEW (| NE¥ | NWi SWi | SEY I NEY: | NW4 | SW% | SEX ACRES
15 33 30w 18 23 37 37 116
Owner of Land - NAME: TERRENCE L & TREY L. MICHAEL L & JACQUELINE J HAMM
ADDRESS;
NE¥ MWW SW SEY TOTAL
Sac.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SWY4 | SE¥ || NEY | Nwl | SWiA{ SEY || NEY% | NWY | SWI4t BEX I| NEV | NWY | SWi | SEY ACRES
16 33 30w 30 30 29 29 18
Ownar of Land —- NAME:
ADDRESS;
NE% NW SW¥ SEX TOTAL
Sec,  Twp.  Range | NEX | NWY | 8w | SE¥ [| NEW | NWY | SWY | SEX || NEW | NWY SW# 1 SEY I NEY | NWY | SWi | SEX ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 {Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.




14, f the proposed groundwater polnt of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from exdsting point of diversion, mmpie@iﬁgf@wfﬁ@

{a) Does the undarsigned represent alf owners of the curently authorized place(s) of use Identified in this application?
[ Yes CiNo {If no, all owners must sign this application,) MAR 29 2048

(b} Wil the ownarship interest of any owner of the cusently authorized place(s) of use Identified | (his, application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? Drb.ffd L‘E ‘J“‘ EE?’ P’EEH Hice
[ Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) Ivision of Water Resotroes

{c) Ifthis application is not approved expeditlously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes O No (If no, all owners must slgn this application.}

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in polni of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of uge, or their duly authorized
agent (attach nolarlzed statement authorizing representation).

| harehy verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their hehalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this appiication are true, correct and complete.

Dated at \l -‘f‘Qfm‘k E)Qﬁ»(‘kl Ua , Kanaas; this 224'-@! day of Mﬂ“/»— 2018
v {Owner) (Spouse)
gcQ'W' & Wam
(Please Prinf) {Please Prin)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print}
{Owner) o . (Spouse)

 Bleaseprinh

" ANNETTE MICHELLE CLARK . L

- ~Commonwealth of Virginia -

(Please Print)

Stale of Kanses- VW.:W..
ss
County of e e o o -

| hereby cerlly that tho forsgoing applicaton was signed |n my presence an
prvesLelt 20N

Gt 022, diy of

L]

My Commission Expres __ A\ 3D - 26\

‘ORLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. 1o} _ tion for |
‘accurate Information; maps, if nacassary, must be Included; eignatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed Ao ftie.application and:
the appropriate fos must be peld. Brs . mue: bt 1o D apRiieaim e

~To be.complete, all of the applicable potiions. m‘ajappllcétion form must be completed with
' larized; and -

~Each application to change the place of use or the point rslon
-~ forth in the schedule helow:. Make chacks payable to: Kansas Deps
.77 (1) Application o change a point of diversion 300 foet orfess . . ..
. (2) -Application to change a point of diversion mare than 300 fee
o (8) - Application to change the place of Use .




14. [f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned rapresent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes I No {If no, all owners must sign this application.) RECE

a E
{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this appl[cationi%e adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[1Yes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) MAR 2 9 2018

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office
Divigion of Water Resources
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feet,

or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the ctirrently authorlzed place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

[ hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on

thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are frue, correct and complete.

| - .,z )
Dated at / Ltzr?7 , Kansas, this _Z¢> day of _f1] 222/~ 20 /5
/ (Owner) ' (Spouse)
Teppérce ). Mdnom
{Please Print) {Please Print)
{Ownet) (Spouse)
ﬂ“ﬁ‘//ﬂ?- /dfiﬁmﬂ— T ERfecE L-%’W"L
{Please Print) ¢ @ * Z& £54°70 2. (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Flease Print) {Please Print)
Stale of Kansas : ss
County of ‘_'!_u_:"_li Fi
| hereby certify that lhezofo 9 ;&%9'&3?}150, was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this day of
!i }9::#‘”4 Egz %
— A » 3 J.,'“'@@?‘Q& 95‘:,“:?@&‘2 | ;
= ;”:&%y Appk Expi’ew"g %;
%ﬂ\g ;o “Rotary Pubflc
My Commission Expires Y i PLE

ONLY COMPLETE APPLlCAﬂON&,\ﬁM BE P

accurate Information; maps, if naceséa;ﬁ%lgé" J¥ad; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropiiate fee must be patd. e e

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diverslon under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feetorless . ....... ... .. .. . i i i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet
{3) Application to change the place of use

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/06/2010} Pags 3 Flie No,




14. 1f the proposed groundwater polnt of diversion is 300 or fewer feel from existing point of diversion, complate th%@@i\/? [

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Cles Cino (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

j 1
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use Identifled in this appMcaﬁiﬁm%e%ag\g}efgely

affected if this application Is approved as reguested? » o ]
[ Yes (O Ne (If yes, ali owners mus! sign this application.) Garden City Field Office
Divisien of Water Resources
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substanlial damage to property, public health or safely?

Yes Mo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in polnt of diversion greater than 300 feat,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that 1 am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and com s

lefe.
Dated at Y L)L\Q.C’\— Q_,O\/\f\'\’\-! g&k@? M&{ 2’&3& of )’U\mh , 20 \E?, .

7 {OWner) (Spayise

W1, C 4ael L 4D sr00 Jacquel ine T Ham nn
< (PleasgPrint} (Please Print)

J . ( (Spouse)
Lo Hiag:
4 (Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) A N W . pouse)
AMBER LOZANG
Notary Publle 5 Y
(Please Print) State of Oklahoma (Piease Print)
o Hloromen Gommission # 14010900 N4
Stale of Kanses—#& My Gommission Explres Dec 1, 2010
SS P T TSR TS ‘"‘

County of TS |
| .hereb fify that the foregoing application was signed in my prasence ang-gworn to before me thlsaD day of
AN I 0 S Vs

: - AL .. Not ' :'
My Commission Expiresm ,(\ /o\ !9\@\8 o.a.ry e 0

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable pertions of the application forrn must be completed with
accurata information; maps, if necassary, must be included; signatures of all the approprate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEDULE '
Each applicalion to change the place of use or the point of diversion under his section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below; Make checks payable fo; Kansas Department of Agriculture Lo LT

{1} Applicatlon to change a point of diversion 300 featorless.................. baraen e eeraaea .ov. $100
(2) Application to change a paint of diverslon more than 300 feet............. i e iaaaaesasana $200
(8) Application tochangetheplace ofuse .. .........ooovi i iieenns R R R R LR s $200

| DWRTA21 Revised OVOS2010) . Paed




14. If the propesed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete (hﬁ%&%wga

(a} Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [Ino {if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Wilt the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this appWyé%g b% gmgrsely
affecled if this applicalion is approved as requested? . _— .
[ Yes O No (If yes, alt owners must sign this application.) _ Garden City Field Office
_ Diviglon of Watar Resources
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage fo properly, public health or safety?
[1VYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right{s} to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

c{ ;
Datedat __ (slefaefe Sfarfm?/s ,Li;i;;:,thsis é}(aﬂ day of mm{l\ .20]3/

(i
- “‘\-—.Z
T Ay T (eouse)

7 /é/v Aﬂ:" 27 réé)mm

!ﬁfease Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Prin) {Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse}
(Please Print) {Pleasea Print}
Colerado
State of Kansas
58

Counlyof _g1 __fase

| hereby cerlify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 2(G  day of

Mot 20 4%
BRYAN FOUST
NOTARY PUBLIC -
STATE OF GOLORADO 5 |
‘ NOTARY {0 20434022182 L] Notary Public
My Comrmission Expires Mcur, /& 168 [ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 2021

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complele, all of the applicabie portions of the application form must ba completed with
accurais Information; maps, If nacessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee sel
forih in the schedule below: Make checks payable {o: Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feelorless . ... ... ... v i i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmorethan 300feet. . .. .. .. .. .. i o e $200
{3} Applicationto changetheplace of USe ... ... .. . i e e e e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2040} Page 3 Flle No.



2955 7661

12343 22520
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